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LAND DETERMINATION 

 

    The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being shown hereunder: 

 
District  Portion 

No. 

Type 

of 

Land 

Name 

of 

Land 

Reference Former Owner Share Proposed Owner Shares  Present Owner Shares  

Anibare  370 p.l Merebweren  Land Reg. 

Book 1928 

Eidagatauwe         

         (Dec’d ) 

1/2 Dogin Dowedia  

Monita Kun (Heinrich) 

Detabua Heinrich   

          (Dec’d)  

 

 

Domoait Heinrich  

          (Dec’d) 

 

 

 

Sarah Deireragea   

           (Dec’d) 

 

 

 

 

 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

 

 

 

1/12 

 

 

 

 

1/12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dogin Dowedia (Heinrich) 

Monita Kun (Heinrich) 

Eikamadagu Dowedia (Heinrich) 

Sarah Hubert (Heinrich) 

David Bredom Heinrich 

Julia En-Omo Osullivan (Heinrich)  

Jared Heinrich 

Mayfaith Eimudin Heinrich  

Isaac Heinrich 

Florina Heinrich  

Greta Heinrich  

Dehavilland Heinrich 

Henrietta Deireragea 

Iree Rodiben (Deireragea) 

Janet Deireragea (Rodiben) (LTO) 

Judith Eidio Tsiode (Deireragea) 

Lydiana Adun (Heinrich) 

Olivia Deireragea  

1/12 

1/12 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 
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    G.N.No. 278 / 2010 (cont’d) 

 
       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Eirowean 

         (Dec’d) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1/2 

 

Deirame Heinrich 

        (Dec’d) 

             Denang Herman &  

             Alleghanny Herman  

             are joint T/Tee for 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Eagege 

         (Dec’d) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Eanibogen Deramondie 

         (Dec’d) 

1/12 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1/6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1/6 

 

Denang Herman 

Alleghanny Herman 

(Dilman Reyetsi  

(Dilson Reyetsi 

(Georgia Reyetsi 

(Chanick Reyetsi 

Meine Heinrich  

Antonius Heinrich  

Andreadris Heinrich 
Lucinta Seymour (Heinrich) 

Eigigu Brechtefeld (Heinrich) 

Alice Taleka (Heinrich) 

Diane Taburuea (Heinrich) 

Bernadette Taleka (Heinrich) 

Mereana Heinrich  (LTO) 

Gaiyogeang Dongobir 

Toaningiba Dongobir 

Zinna Amwano (Dongobir) 

Lindell Wagi Aubiat 

Claire Aubiat (Tom) (LTO) 

Eiderairog Akua (Est of) 

Eiderairog Akua (Est of) (LTO) 

Jocelyn Eipwae Gourab 

Sina Gourab (LTO) 

Sieda Mwareow (Neneiya) 

Estelle Gourab 

Estrella Gourab 

Estrelle Gourab 

Kasim Gourab 

Bianca Gourab 

Derog Gioura (est. of) 

Paul Maginkieo Ribauw 

Tartia Ribauw (Est.of) 

Stella Agogenang (Ribauw) 

Raphael Ribauw  

Ave Quadina(Ribauw) 

1/108 

1/108 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 
1/144 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

1/72 

1/72 

1/36 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/180 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

37/420 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 
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    G.N.No. 278 / 2010 (cont’d) 

 
         

 

 

Martha Alloys 

         (Dec’d) 

 

Eidoboda Detaradage 

         (Dec’d) 

 

 

Eibwitow 

         (Dec’d) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                 

                 Frankln Teimitsi T/Tee 

 

Eidabwabwea Moses 

         (Dec’d) 

 

 

 

 

Eidebenang Garabwan 

         (Dec’d) 

 

 
Maria Eimouwatsi Deidenang T/Tee 

 

 

 

1/30 

 

 

1/30 

 

 

 

1/30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

1/30 

 

 

 

 

 

1/30 

 

 

 

 

Maureen Dagiaro (Ribauw) 

Shikee Gadabu 

Dieke Rasch 

Stanely Menke  

Jesselenko Menke 

Valdon Dageago (LTO) 

Abawo Diringa 

Rupert Detaradage (Est Of) 

Daniel Detaradage 

Nena Harris 

Christina Deaido (Deraudag) 

Syprian Teimitsi (Deraudag) 

Clarence Carlo Deraudag 

Lucas Bailey Deraudag 

Peter M Deraudag 

Paul M Deraudag 

Verbena Deraudag 

Philomena Scotty (Deraudag) 

Albert Teimitsi 

Romeo Teimitsi 

Bingo Teimitsi  

Hathie Teimitsi 

Louisa Teimitsi 

Priscilla Scotty 

(Phillip Spear Teimitsi 

(Sheera Teimitsi 

(Thomas Teimitsi  

Maria Hiram (Moses) 

Diana Itsimaera (Moses) 

Mary Einganga Olsson (Domwaijongo) 

Julianna Eiguguya Appin (Moses) 

Lilia Moses 

Alexy Hiram (LTO) 

Clara Agir (Tamakin) 

Francis Garabwan 

Geraldine Taumea (Garabwan) 

Gerard Garabwan  

 (Maryanne Deidenang 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

1/2430 

1/2430 

1/2430 

1/2430 

1/2430 

1/2430 

1/2430 

1/2430 

1/2430 

1/210 

1/210 

1/210 

1/210 

1/210 

1/210 

1/150 

1/300 

1/300 

1/150 

1/900 
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    G.N.No. 278 / 2010 (cont’d) 

 
         Inez Noella Hubert 

Iris Veronica Garabwan 

Anthony Roteb Garabwan 

Bernard Garabwan  

John Sharry Garabwan 

Ivy Dube (Garabwan) 

Ivy-Anna Garabwan 

Calistus Cain (LTO) 

Irene Rounds (Garabwan) (Est of) 

Gabby Garabwan (Est of) 

1/1350 

1/1350 

1/1350 

1/1350 

1/1350 

1/1350 

1/1350 

1/1350 

1/1350 

1/180 

 

    NOTE: This is a non appealable as per Supreme Court decision with respect to Case No.7/2008. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 

 
 

 

 


